
BSG-1
Residential Service

BSG-2
Small Commercial General Service

Month Price cents/kWh

0 to 800 kWh Over 800 kWh Secondary kWh Primary kWh High Voltage kWh

Mar-2026 8.190 7.271 9.192 9.041 8.948

Feb-2026 8.250 7.331 9.252 9.101 9.008

Jan-2026 8.313 7.394 9.315 9.164 9.071

Dec-2025 3.406 2.487 4.416 4.265 4.172

Nov-2025 8.678 7.759 9.688 9.536 9.441

Oct-2025 8.705 7.786 9.715 9.564 9.471

Sep-2025 12.038 12.038 14.395 14.135 13.976

Aug-2025 12.048 12.048 14.405 14.145 13.986

Jul-2025 11.910 11.910 14.267 14.007 13.848

Jun-2025 12.094 12.094 14.451 14.191 14.032

May-2025 7.950 7.366 8.713 8.564 8.476

Apr-2025 7.924 7.340 8.687 8.538 8.450

Mar-2025 8.032 7.448 8.795 8.646 8.558

Feb-2025 7.955 7.371 8.718 8.569 8.481

Jan-2025 8.204 7.562 8.967 8.818 8.730

Dec-2024 8.115 7.531 8.876 8.727 8.639

Nov-2024 7.952 7.368 8.713 8.564 8.476

Oct-2024 7.960 7.376 8.721 8.572 8.484

Sep-2024 8.049 8.049 9.051 8.896 8.803

Aug-2024 7.992 7.992 8.994 8.839 8.746

Jul-2024 8.030 8.030 9.032 8.877 8.784

Jun-2024 7.965 7.965 8.967 8.812 8.719

May-2024 8.432 7.419 9.583 9.421 9.322

Apr-2024 8.429 7.416 9.580 9.418 9.319

Mar-2024 8.413 7.400 9.564 9.402 9.303

Feb-2024 8.180 7.167 9.331 9.169 9.070

Jan-2024 8.225 7.212 9.376 9.214 9.115

Dec-2023 7.625 6.612 9.056 8.894 8.795

Nov-2023 7.651 6.638 9.082 8.920 8.821

Oct-2023 7.639 6.626 9.070 8.908 8.809

Sep-2023 7.541 7.541 9.309 9.145 9.045

Aug-2023 7.717 7.717 9.485 9.321 9.221

Jul-2023 7.992 7.992 9.760 9.596 9.496

Jun-2023 8.162 8.162 9.930 9.766 9.666

May-2023 12.208 9.749 14.395 14.138 13.973



Apr-2023 12.145 9.686 14.332 14.075 13.910

Mar-2023 12.236 9.777 14.423 14.166 14.001

Feb-2023 12.292 9.833 14.479 14.222 14.057

Jan-2023 12.311 9.852 14.498 14.241 14.077

Dec-2022 12.715 10.256 14.564 14.307 14.143

Nov-2022 12.533 10.074 14.382 14.125 13.961

Oct-2022 12.485 10.026 14.334 14.077 13.913

Sep-2022 10.649 10.649 12.191 11.973 11.835

Aug-2022 10.580 10.580 12.122 11.904 11.766

Jul-2022 10.575 10.575 12.117 11.899 11.761

Jun-2022 10.596 10.596 12.138 11.920 11.782

May-2022 5.419 5.221 5.998 5.891 5.829

Apr-2022 5.419 5.221 5.998 5.891 5.829

Mar-2022 5.379 5.181 5.958 5.851 5.789

Feb-2022 5.413 5.215 5.992 5.885 5.823

Jan-2022 5.425 5.227 6.004 5.897 5.835

Dec-2021 5.334 5.136 5.970 5.863 5.801

Nov-2021 5.324 5.126 5.960 5.853 5.791

Oct-2021 5.379 5.181 6.015 5.908 5.846

Sep-2021 4.802 4.802 5.343 5.251 5.197

Aug-2021 4.929 4.929 5.470 5.378 5.324

Jul-2021 4.929 4.929 5.470 5.378 5.324

Jun-2021 4.936 4.936 5.477 5.385 5.331

May-2021 4.503 4.350 5.143 5.042 4.991

Apr-2021 4.492 4.339 5.132 5.031 4.980

Mar-2021 4.473 4.320 5.113 5.012 4.961

Feb-2021 4.399 4.246 5.039 4.938 4.887

Jan-2021 4.411 4.258 5.051 4.950 4.899

Dec-2020 4.429 4.276 5.080 4.979 4.928

Nov-2020 4.429 4.276 5.080 4.979 4.928

Oct-2020 4.429 4.276 5.080 4.979 4.928


